
Instituto Nacional de Estadística: Life table for Spain, downloaded from: www.ine.es 

http://www.ine.es/


Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Guadalajara               

      Males               

         0 1.435346 0.69863 1.434725 100000 143.47251 99956.762 82.063577 

         1 0.294213 0.842808 1.176634 99856.527 117.49458 399352.23 81.180481 

         5 0.250809 0.421394 1.253136 99739.033 124.98655 498333.57 77.272141 

         10 0 0 0 99614.046 0 498070.23 72.366452 

         15 0.16157 0.842192 0.807746 99614.046 80.462835 498006.74 67.366452 

         20 0.310488 0.555297 1.551366 99533.584 154.41304 497324.58 62.417507 

         25 0.394246 0.26557 1.968378 99379.17 195.6158 496177.52 57.510175 

         30 0.078301 0.863014 0.391482 99183.555 38.828595 495891.18 52.620982 

         35 0.44664 0.559999 2.231006 99144.726 221.19246 495237.01 47.6399 

         40 0.825495 0.510145 4.119144 98923.534 407.48028 493619.64 42.740162 

         45 2.291029 0.566215 11.398506 98516.053 1122.9358 490144.7 37.906393 

         50 3.789853 0.507315 18.773991 97393.118 1828.4575 482461.32 33.310808 

         55 4.314527 0.632221 21.402825 95564.66 2045.3537 474062.11 28.899618 

         60 7.651689 0.502343 37.543631 93519.306 3511.0543 458860.04 24.462543 

         65 10.67499 0.498781 51.984242 90008.252 4679.0107 438315.21 20.318804 

         70 20.03502 0.509355 95.482114 85329.241 8147.4164 406658.76 16.296228 

         75 29.638651 0.5577 139.0773 77181.825 10734.24 362170.32 12.747639 

         80 55.613974 0.517716 245.18801 66447.585 16292.151 292950.68 9.356483 

         85 103.75783 0.514189 414.35728 50155.434 20782.269 200295.91 6.554924 

         90 193.20417 0.49854 650.77297 29373.165 19115.262 98938.144 4.373691 

         95 347.36061 2.878853 1000 10257.903 10257.903 29530.991 2.878853 

      Females               

         0 1.519494 0.075343 1.517362 100000 151.73616 99859.696 87.190667 

         1 0 0 0 99848.264 0 399393.06 86.323054 

         5 0.138577 0.44548 0.692616 99848.264 69.156524 499049.58 82.323054 

         10 0 0 0 99779.107 0 498895.54 77.378568 

         15 0 0 0 99779.107 0 498895.54 72.378568 

         20 0.164076 0.029041 0.819727 99779.107 81.791578 498498.46 67.378568 

         25 0 0 0 99697.316 0 498486.58 62.433726 

         30 0.689244 0.275311 3.437634 99697.316 342.72293 497244.74 57.433726 

         35 0.430525 0.758039 2.151502 99354.593 213.76164 496514.35 52.627095 

         40 0.556502 0.367106 2.777616 99140.831 275.37515 494832.74 47.732394 

         45 1.155466 0.644262 5.765481 98865.456 570.00694 493313.41 42.860233 

         50 1.952743 0.607544 9.726447 98295.449 956.06542 489601.18 38.090096 

         55 1.974556 0.605578 9.834483 97339.384 957.28246 484809.05 33.434379 

         60 3.714898 0.476947 18.395768 96382.101 1773.0228 477273.58 28.736382 

         65 4.252844 0.583746 21.077657 94609.078 1994.1377 468895.05 24.230225 

         70 6.139283 0.573458 30.299693 92614.941 2806.2042 457089.89 19.689093 

         75 15.772133 0.551695 76.167853 89808.736 6840.5387 433710.43 15.214715 

         80 37.677494 0.528193 173.00993 82968.198 14354.322 380978.67 11.241704 

         85 69.436093 0.55187 300.43776 68613.876 20614.199 296880.17 8.041015 

         90 137.86461 0.486288 509.05848 47999.677 24434.643 177236.52 5.309307 

         95 303.63977 3.293376 1000 23565.034 23565.034 77608.525 3.293376 

 


